Victorian Building Authority 2020-21 Annual Report: Details of consultancies (valued at $10,000 or more)

In 2020-21, there were 24 consultancies where the total fees payable to the consultants were $10,000 or more. The total expenditure incurred during
2020-21 in relation to these consultancies was $1,030,053 (excl. GST). Details of individual consultancies are outlined below.

Consultant

Services Provided

Total approved

expenditure (excl GST)

Expenditure 2020-21
(excl GST)

Future expenditure
(excl GST)

Stopline Pty Ltd

Weir Legal and Consulting
The Zalt Group

Minter Ellison

Pitcher Partners

Project Management Partners Pty Ltd t/as PM-Partners group

Fluid Group Pty Ltd
RSM Bird Cameron
Weir Legal and Consulting

Sparx Solutions Pty Ltd

PKF Integrity Services (BMNS) Pty Ltd
Resolvexo Pty Ltd

PKF Integrity Services (BMNS) Pty Ltd
Koukourou Pty Ltd t/a FMG Engineering
Thoughtpost Governance Pty Ltd

PKF Integrity Services (BMNS) Pty Ltd

Department of Environment Land Water & Planning

Governance support
Stakeholder engagement consulting
Audit and review

Legal advice (regulations)
Probity services

Project support

Graphic design

Regulatory roles assessment
Strategy facilitation

Cyber security

Risk register support
Workplace strategy

Risk assessment

Structural engineering

Governance review

Facilitation of workshops

Collaboration DELWP & DTF workshop

$10,000
$13,000
$13,300
$15,000
$15,125
$18,000
$20,000
$20,000
$21,000

$20,400
$21,540
$22,273
$23,710
$29,600
$32,950
$45,057

$50,000

$0
$10,850
$12,215
$11,438
$10,288
$18,000
$20,000
$20,000
$21,000
$20,400
$21,540
$22,273
$23,710
$29,600
$18,990

$45,057

$45,455

$10,000
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0
S0
S0
S0
$0
S0
$0

$13,960
S0

S0



Clayton Utz
Deloitte Consulting Pty Ltd

KPMG

Grosvenor Performance Group Pty Ltd GPG

Leonardo Consulting

Cube Group Management Consulting (Australia) Pty Ltd
Leonardo Consulting

Grand Total (excl GST)

Grand Total (incl GST)

Statutory review

Strategic business modelling
Regulatory impact consultancy
Governance Framework
Change management
Corporate plan support

Change management

$69,277
$72,222
$74,185
$86,582
$109,200
$181,110
$160,400

$1,143,931

$1,258,324

$69,277
$72,222
$74,185
$86,582
$109,200
$149,122
$118,650
$1,030,053

$1,133,059

$31,988
S0
$55,948

$61,543




