Victorian Building Authority 2020-21 Annual Report: Details of consultancies (valued at \$10,000 or more)

In 2020–21, there were 24 consultancies where the total fees payable to the consultants were \$10,000 or more. The total expenditure incurred during 2020-21 in relation to these consultancies was \$1,030,053 (excl. GST). Details of individual consultancies are outlined below.

Consultant	Services Provided	Total approved expenditure (excl GST)	Expenditure 2020-21 (excl GST)	Future expenditure (excl GST)
Stopline Pty Ltd	Governance support	\$10,000	\$0	\$10,000
Weir Legal and Consulting	Stakeholder engagement consulting	\$13,000	\$10,850	\$0
The Zalt Group	Audit and review	\$13,300	\$12,215	\$0
Minter Ellison	Legal advice (regulations)	\$15,000	\$11,438	\$0
Pitcher Partners	Probity services	\$15,125	\$10,288	\$0
Project Management Partners Pty Ltd t/as PM-Partners group	Project support	\$18,000	\$18,000	\$0
Fluid Group Pty Ltd	Graphic design	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$0
RSM Bird Cameron	Regulatory roles assessment	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$0
Weir Legal and Consulting	Strategy facilitation	\$21,000	\$21,000	\$0
Sparx Solutions Pty Ltd	Cyber security	\$20,400	\$20,400	\$0
PKF Integrity Services (BMNS) Pty Ltd	Risk register support	\$21,540	\$21,540	\$0
Resolvexo Pty Ltd	Workplace strategy	\$22,273	\$22,273	\$0
PKF Integrity Services (BMNS) Pty Ltd	Risk assessment	\$23,710	\$23,710	\$0
Koukourou Pty Ltd t/a FMG Engineering	Structural engineering	\$29,600	\$29,600	\$0
Thoughtpost Governance Pty Ltd	Governance review	\$32,950	\$18,990	\$13,960
PKF Integrity Services (BMNS) Pty Ltd	Facilitation of workshops	\$45,057	\$45,057	\$0
Department of Environment Land Water & Planning	Collaboration DELWP & DTF workshop	\$50,000	\$45,455	\$0

Grand Total (incl GST)		\$1,258,324	\$1,133,059	\$61,543
Grand Total (excl GST)		\$1,143,931	\$1,030,053	\$55,948
Leonardo Consulting	Change management	\$160,400	\$118,650	\$0
Cube Group Management Consulting (Australia) Pty Ltd	Corporate plan support	\$181,110	\$149,122	\$31,988
Leonardo Consulting	Change management	\$109,200	\$109,200	\$0
Grosvenor Performance Group Pty Ltd GPG	Governance Framework	\$86,582	\$86,582	\$0
KPMG	Regulatory impact consultancy	\$74,185	\$74,185	\$0
Deloitte Consulting Pty Ltd	Strategic business modelling	\$72,222	\$72,222	\$0
Clayton Utz	Statutory review	\$69,277	\$69,277	\$0